Item no 5.24

QUESTION NO 24

By Councillor Miller for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 3 May 2018

Question (1) What was the total tonnage collected in brown bins in 2015-

16, 2016-17 and 2017-18

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many brown bins were collected in 2015-16, 2016-17

and 2017-18

Answer (2)